R
eg
ul
at
or
s
Sa
fe

How to Specify
To simplify selection and specifying of Spirax Sarco safety valves,
use the following type numbering system.  The type number-
ing system is ideal as the digit which comprises a specific type
number has a distinct significance.  The digits describe the basic
valve series, materials of construction, connection type, boiler
code conformance, inlet and outlet connections, orifice size and
set pressure.
Safety Valves  SV74 Series
TI-3-216-US 11.15
©
 S
p
ir
ax
 S
ar
co
, I
nc
. 2
01
5
SV7 safety valve selection guide
Series number 	 SV7	 SV7
Construction	 4	 = Cast steel	 4
		 V	 = ASME Code Section I
ASME section	 U	 =	ASME Code Section VIII	 V
		 Blank	 =	Valve without code stamp
		 S	 =  1½" ANSI 300	x 2"	 ANSI 150
 		 T	 =	1½" ANSI 300	 x 2½" ANSI 150
Size and
	 U	 =     2" ANSI 300	x	3" 	 ANSI 150
connection	 V	 =	2½" ANSI 300	 x 4" 	 ANSI 150	 X
		 W	 =	     3" ANSI 300	x	4" 	 ANSI 150
		 X	 =	 4" ANSI 300	 x	6" 	 ANSI 150
		 Y	 =	 6" ANSI 300	 x	8" 	 ANSI 150
		 F	 =	 0.328
		 G	 =	 0.537
		 H	 =	 0.841
		 J 	=	 1.374
Actual	 K	 =  	1.968
orifice area	 L	 =  	3.054	 P
Sq. In.	 M	 =  	3.846
		 N	 =  	4.633
		 P	 = 	 6.830
		 Q	 =	11.811
		 R	 =	17.123
Set pressure		  Specify set pressure from	 180			  5 psig to 300 psig*
For tungsten alloy spring add 'T' after set pressure eg: 180 'T'.
	 SV7	 4	 -	 V	 -	 X	 P	 -	    180
How to order
Example 1: 1 off Spirax Sarco SV74-V-XP-180 safety valve having
a set pressure of 180 psig.
If a tungsten alloy spring was required the order would read as follows:
Example 2: 1 off Spirax Sarco SV74-V-XP-180T safety valve hav-
ing a set pressure of 180 psig.
*NOTE: R orifice, Section 1, pressure limit is 250 psig
*NOTE: Set pressures below 15 psi are not ASME coded and
are not certified.
Dimensions, weights and orifice sizes (approximate) in inches and lbs